Group’s 2019 Annual Report and Accounts the balance sheet presentation of the cash received was amended
such that, rather than the fair value of the rebased contracts being based on the pre-rebased rates and cash

51

received being recognised as deferred income, the fair value of the rebased contracts are recognised based on
the rebased rates and no deferred income is recognised. Accordingly, the 30 June 2019 comparatives have
been restated to align with the application of the policy used in the Group’s 2019 Annual Report and Accounts.
This has resulted in a £42.9 million reduction in derivative assets and a £42.9 million reduction in deferred
income in the 30 June 2019 balance sheet.

The impact on the previously reported amounts in the balance sheet as at 30 June 2019 and the statement of
comprehensive income for the six months to 30 June 2019, due to the above restatements, are set out in the tables
below.

Impact on the balance sheet as at 30 June 2019:

As at 30
June
2019

previously
reported

(Unaudited)
£m

Impact of
finalisation
of opening
acquisition

values
£m

Impact of
historical

translation
error

£m

Impact of
rebasing

£m

As at 30
June
2019

restated
(Unaudited)

£m

Assets

Non-current assets

Goodwill 247.0 1.2 – – 248.2

Intangible assets 216.5 – – – 216.5

Property, plant and equipment 2,257.4 (0.2) 56.6 – 2,313.8

Right-of-use assets  25.2 – – – 25.2

Other fixed asset investments 2.1 – – – 2.1

Retirement benefit surplus 17.7 (1.1) – – 16.6

Deferred tax assets 33.1 – – – 33.1

Derivative financial instruments 329.0 – – (1.9) 327.1

 3,128.0 (0.1) 56.6 (1.9) 3,182.6

Current assets

Inventories 287.9 – – – 287.9

ROC assets 312.2 – – – 312.2
Trade and other receivables and
contract-related assets 389.3 – – – 389.3

Derivative financial instruments 268.6 – – (41.0) 227.6

Cash and cash equivalents 244.3 – – – 244.3

 1,502.3 – – (41.0) 1,461.3

Liabilities

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables and contract-
related liabilities (1,042.0) – – 42.9 (999.1)

Lease liabilities  (4.5) – – – (4.5)

Current tax liabilities (12.0) – – – (12.0)

Derivative financial instruments (95.2) – – – (95.2)

 (1,153.7) – – 42.9 (1,110.8)

Net current assets 348.6 – – 1.9 350.5

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (1,168.7) – – – (1,168.7)

Lease liabilities  (22.0) – – – (22.0)

Derivative financial instruments (40.6) – – – (40.6)

Provisions (53.9) – – – (53.9)

Deferred tax liabilities (332.5) 0.1 – – (332.4)

 (1,617.7) 0.1 – – (1,617.6)

Net assets 1,858.9 – 56.6 – 1,915.5

Shareholders’ equity

Issued equity 47.3 – – – 47.3

52

Share premium 428.8 – – – 428.8

Treasury shares (50.4) – – – (50.4)

Hedge reserve 291.3 – – – 291.3

Cost of hedging reserve 21.1 – – – 21.1

Other reserves 712.0 – 56.6 – 768.6

Retained profits 408.8 – – – 408.8

Total shareholders’ equity 1,858.9 – 56.6 – 1,915.5

Impact on total comprehensive income:

Period ended
30 June 2019

£m

Total comprehensive income – as previously reported 165.7
Impact of historical translation error 1.1

Total comprehensive expense – restated 166.8

20. Adoption of new and amended accounting standards

A number of new and amended standards became effective for the first time in 2020. The Group adopted the following

from 1 January 2020:

 IFRS 3 (amended) — Business Combinations – effective from 1 January 2020.

 IAS 1 (amended) — Presentation of Financial Statements and IAS 8 (amended) Accounting Policies, Changes in